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Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Jesus Calls the First Disciples -

“Put Out Into The Deep” Luke

5:4-9

When Jesus had finished

speaking, he said to Simon,

“Put out into the deep water and

let down your nets for a catch.”

Simon answered, “Master, we

have worked all night long but

have caught nothing. Yet if you

say so, I will let down the nets.”

When they had done this, they

caught so many fish that their

nets were beginning to break.

Then Jesus said to Simon, “Do not
be afraid; from now on you will be

catching people.”

Prayer

Loving God,
As we once again put out

into the deep, into the
unknowns of another school
year, walk with us, so that
our nets too may be filled.

Grant us the courage to be
not afraid and  to leave

everything and follow you.

We make this prayer in the
name of the Poor Crucified

Christ, Amen.

St Clare and St Francis,
Pray For Us.

Dear Parents / Carers,

We are very pleased to say that our new Year 7 students have settled in well this week and are finding their

way around their new school. We are very happy with their progress and I would like to thank in particular our

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4, Mr Luke Trotz for all his work in preparing for this week. If you have questions

please don’t hesitate to contact him at ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au

We have taken specific steps to address the risks presented by COVID with the availability of air purifiers in

many of the learning spaces, especially those without significant cross ventilation. As you know we are blessed

with many new areas with large sliding doors that provide well ventilated spaces.

Learning Devices
To ensure the best possible start to the year, it is imperative that your child is

bringing their learning device charged and ready to go for each day’s learning.

Nearly all of their learning is now organised on Google classroom, and not being

able to access this makes planning and demonstrating their learning very

difficult. If you are having difficulty with the required technology please make

contact with our Leader of Wellbeing, Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz or our Leader of

Wellbeing, Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius.

mailto:ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au


Rapid Antigen Tests (RATs)

We have been informed that we will, once again, be providing the necessary RATs for families in
the coming week. Once we are aware of the details we will be informing parents by email and
providing reminders via SMS.

Thanks to all our parents/carers who were so efficient in picking these up before their child returned to school.

Remember RATs should be completed on Mondays and Wednesdays before students come to school.

Punctuality

A reminder that students who do not arrive at school on time may miss the whole of their first
class. If they arrive after 8.30am without a reasonable excuse provided by the parent / carer
,they are not allowed to disrupt their classes learning and will be supervised in a separate room
until the start of Period 2 at 9.30am. They can access their learning via Google classroom.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Wellbeing Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Rachel Watts rwatts@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Ms Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Orientation, Accreditation
and Development

Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Benedict House Mr Joshua Schembri jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

House Mentor - Kolbe House Ms Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

House Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Jeremy Tuano jtuano1@parra.catholic.edu.au English



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFAFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle CAMILLERI mcamilleri23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lauren MAGGIO lmaggio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle THOMPSON mthompson23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Breana WICK bwick1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


